
From: Angelo Bassi angelo.bassi@gmail.com
Subject: COST Action CA15220: Plan and draft of call for STSMs for GP2 (eVote)

Date: 3 May 2017 at 16:13
To: Angelo Bassi bassi@ts.infn.it, Mauro Paternostro m.paternostro@qub.ac.uk, Rupert Ursin rupert@ursin.com,

Rainer Kaltenbaek rainer.kaltenbaek@univie.ac.at, Vladyslav Usenko usenko@optics.upol.cz, Albert Roura
albert.roura@uni-ulm.de, Christoph Marquardt christoph.marquardt@mpl.mpg.de, Michael Drewsen drewsen@phys.au.dk,
Maciej Lewenstein maciej.lewenstein@icfo.es, Romain QUIDANT romain.quidant@icfo.es, Philippe BOUYER
philippe.bouyer@institutoptique.fr, Antoine Heidmann antoine.heidmann@lkb.upmc.fr, Sabrina Maniscalco smanis@utu.fi,
Gheorghe-Sorin Paraoanu sorin.paraoanu@aalto.fi, Lucia Hackermuller lucia.hackermuller@nottingham.ac.uk,
Wolf von Klitzing wvk@iesl.forth.gr, i.savvidis@cmc.gov.gr, Lajos Diosi diosi.lajos@wigner.mta.hu, Géza Toth
geza.toth.hu@gmail.com, Mario Stipcevic mario.stipcevic@irb.hr, Catalina Curceanu catalina.curceanu@lnf.infn.it,
Guglielmo Tino tino@fi.infn.it, Hagai Eisenberg hagai.eisenberg@huji.ac.il, Alexander RETZKER retzker@phys.huji.ac.il,
Emanuele Pelucchi emanuele.pelucchi@tyndall.ie, Vyacheslavs Kashcheyevs slava@latnet.lv, Marcis Auzinsh
Marcis.Auzins@lu.lv, Andre Xuereb andre.xuereb@um.edu.mt, joakim.bergli@fys.uio.no, lars.m.johansen@hbv.no,
Simon Groeblacher s.groeblacher@tudelft.nl, Yasser Omar yasser.omar@lx.it.pt, Jose Leitao jleitao@lx.it.pt,
Jaroslaw Miszczak jarek@miszczak.eu, Radu Ionicioiu r.ionicioiu@theory.nipne.ro, marius.trusculescu@spacescience.ro,
boure@fysik.su.se, Jan-Åke Larsson jan-ake.larsson@liu.se, Mario Ziman ziman@savba.sk, Özgür Müstecaplıoğlu
omustecap@ku.edu.tr, Nicolas Gisin nicolas.gisin@unige.ch, Lukas NOVOTNY lnovotny@ethz.ch,
ulrik.andersen@fysik.dtu.dk

Cc: Maurice Macartney m.macartney@qub.ac.uk

To: MC Members of the COST Action CA15220 “Quantum Technologies in Space”
Cc: Maurice Macartney (Action Manager) 

Subject: Plan and draft of call for STSMs for GP2 (eVote)

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

I am writing to ask for your approval of the plan for STSMs for the second Grant Period (May 2017 - April 2018). After discussion within
the Core Group, and mainly thanks to the STSMs Manager Catalina, I propose the following plan:

1. There will be three calls, with budgets equal to 2.400 Eur, 3.200 Eur and 2.400 Eur, respectively. The total makes 8.000 Eur, as per
Grant Plan, which you recently approved.
2. Deadlines for submission will be: end of June 2017, end of September 2017 and and of December 2017, respectively.

If after the third call is completed, a significant amount of money remains, we will open a fourth call, with deadline at end of February
2018, with a “first come - first served” procedure, till money allocated for STSMs is over.

Of course, all proposals for STSMs will be evaluated by the Core Group, as already agreed upon. 
Attached is the draft for the first call for GP2 (second call, overall). It has been amended with respect to the previous call for GP1, taking
into account the discussion we had during the Malta MC meeting.

I ask for your vote both on the plan and on the draft. As usual, tacit consent applies.
Deadline for voting: Wednesday 10th May 2017.

Thank you and kind regards,
Angelo

Department of Physics
Strada Costiera 11
34151 Miramare-Trieste
ITALY 
Email: bassi@ts.infn.it
Web: www.qmts.it

STSM-COST-2nd-year-
1call.pdf



From: Angelo Bassi angelo.bassi@gmail.com
Subject: COST Action CA15220: Result of eVote of 3rd May 2017 - Plan and draft of call for STSMs for GP2

Date: 11 May 2017 at 14:19
To: Angelo Bassi bassi@ts.infn.it, Mauro Paternostro m.paternostro@qub.ac.uk, Rupert Ursin rupert@ursin.com,

Rainer Kaltenbaek rainer.kaltenbaek@univie.ac.at, Vladyslav Usenko usenko@optics.upol.cz, Albert Roura
albert.roura@uni-ulm.de, Christoph Marquardt christoph.marquardt@mpl.mpg.de, Michael Drewsen drewsen@phys.au.dk,
Maciej Lewenstein maciej.lewenstein@icfo.es, Romain QUIDANT romain.quidant@icfo.es, Philippe BOUYER
philippe.bouyer@institutoptique.fr, Antoine Heidmann antoine.heidmann@lkb.upmc.fr, Sabrina Maniscalco smanis@utu.fi,
Gheorghe-Sorin Paraoanu sorin.paraoanu@aalto.fi, Lucia Hackermuller lucia.hackermuller@nottingham.ac.uk,
Wolf von Klitzing wvk@iesl.forth.gr, i.savvidis@cmc.gov.gr, Lajos Diosi diosi.lajos@wigner.mta.hu, Géza Toth
geza.toth.hu@gmail.com, Mario Stipcevic mario.stipcevic@irb.hr, Catalina Curceanu catalina.curceanu@lnf.infn.it,
Guglielmo Tino tino@fi.infn.it, Hagai Eisenberg hagai.eisenberg@huji.ac.il, Alexander RETZKER retzker@phys.huji.ac.il,
Emanuele Pelucchi emanuele.pelucchi@tyndall.ie, Vyacheslavs Kashcheyevs slava@latnet.lv, Marcis Auzinsh
Marcis.Auzins@lu.lv, Andre Xuereb andre.xuereb@um.edu.mt, joakim.bergli@fys.uio.no, lars.m.johansen@hbv.no,
Simon Groeblacher s.groeblacher@tudelft.nl, Yasser Omar yasser.omar@lx.it.pt, Jose Leitao jleitao@lx.it.pt,
Jaroslaw Miszczak jarek@miszczak.eu, Radu Ionicioiu r.ionicioiu@theory.nipne.ro, marius.trusculescu@spacescience.ro,
boure@fysik.su.se, Jan-Åke Larsson jan-ake.larsson@liu.se, Mario Ziman ziman@savba.sk, Özgür Müstecaplıoğlu
omustecap@ku.edu.tr, Nicolas Gisin nicolas.gisin@unige.ch, Lukas NOVOTNY lnovotny@ethz.ch,
ulrik.andersen@fysik.dtu.dk

Cc: Maurice Macartney m.macartney@qub.ac.uk

To: MC Members of the COST Action CA15220 “Quantum Technologies in Space"
Cc: Maurice Macartney (Action’s Manager) 

Subject: Result of eVote of 3rd May 2017 - Plan and draft of call for STSMs for GP2

Dear Friends and Colleagues,

Yesterday was the last voting day for approving the plan and draft of call for STSMs for GP2. I received no objections, therefore it is 
unanimously approved.

You are now kindly invited to advertise the STSM program to your colleagues, especially to the younger ones. Money is there, it should 
be used.

Thank you and kind regards,
Angelo

Department of Physics
Strada Costiera 11
34151 Miramare-Trieste
ITALY 
Email: bassi@ts.infn.it
Web: www.qmts.it


